Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) October 2025

London Area Airports

GATWICK
HEATHROW
LONDON CITY
LUTON
STANSTED
SOUTHEND

Total London Area Airports

Other UK Airports

ABERDEEN

BARRA

BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL
BENBECULA

BIGGIN HILL
BIRMINGHAM

BLACKPOOL
BOURNEMOUTH

BRISTOL

CAMPBELTOWN

CARDIFF WALES

DUNDEE

EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL

EDINBURGH

EXETER

FARNBOROUGH

GLASGOW

PRESTWICK

HUMBERSIDE

INVERNESS

ISLAY

ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)
KIRKWALL

LANDS END (ST JUST)
LEEDS BRADFORD

LERWICK (TINGWALL)
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)
MANCHESTER

NEWCASTLE

NEWQUAY

NORWICH

SUMBURGH

SHOREHAM

SOUTHAMPTON
STORNOWAY

Total

23,797
41,593
4,418
9,454
17,113
547

96,922

4,845
114
2,268
4,422
175
111
8,680
423
1,023
7,032
90
706
140
4,072
11,117
644
743
6,431
526
366
879
108
584
910
387
3,049
57
3,698
299
17,935
3,704
446
1,168
1,006

1,392
465

Of Which Cancelled

198
367
84
36
115

800

105
28
99
26
35

114

113
17

133

28

34

50

65

42

181

28

34

34

54
32

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

23,599
41,226
4,334
9,418
16,998
547

96,122

4,740
86
2,169
4,396
140
111
8,566
423
1,020
6,980
88
698
134
4,052
11,004
627
743
6,298
523
338
845
100
584
860
387
2,984
57
3,656
293
17,754
3,676
412
1,161
972

1,338
433

Table 4a
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Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) October 2025

Other UK Airports

TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TIREE
WICK JOHN O GROATS

Total Other UK Airports

Total All Reporting UK Airports

Non UK Reporting Airports

ALDERNEY
GUERNSEY
ISLE OF MAN
JERSEY

Total Non UK Reporting Airports

Note
(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

Total

405
151
53

90,624

187,546

357
1,502

778
1,380

4,017

Of Which Cancelled

20
31

1,420

2,220

19
37
35

92

Total Air Transport
Movements Excluding
Cancelled

385
120
51

89,204

185,326

338
1,465
743
1,379

3,925

Table 4a (Continued)

(b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.
(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

(d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.



Air Transport Movements - Cancelled (a) (b) October 2025 Table 4a (Continued)




