

	<u>Total</u>	<u>Of Which Cancelled</u>	<u>Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled</u>
<b>London Area Airports</b>			
GATWICK	23,797	198	23,599
HEATHROW	41,593	367	41,226
LONDON CITY	4,418	84	4,334
LUTON	9,454	36	9,418
STANSTED	17,113	115	16,998
SOUTHEND	547	-	547
<b>Total London Area Airports</b>	<b>96,922</b>	<b>800</b>	<b>96,122</b>
<b>Other UK Airports</b>			
ABERDEEN	4,845	105	4,740
BARRA	114	28	86
BELFAST CITY (GEORGE BEST)	2,268	99	2,169
BELFAST INTERNATIONAL	4,422	26	4,396
BENBECULA	175	35	140
BIGGIN HILL	111	-	111
BIRMINGHAM	8,680	114	8,566
BLACKPOOL	423	-	423
BOURNEMOUTH	1,023	3	1,020
BRISTOL	7,032	52	6,980
CAMPBELTOWN	90	2	88
CARDIFF WALES	706	8	698
DUNDEE	140	6	134
EAST MIDLANDS INTERNATIONAL	4,072	20	4,052
EDINBURGH	11,117	113	11,004
EXETER	644	17	627
FARNBOROUGH	743	-	743
GLASGOW	6,431	133	6,298
PRESTWICK	526	3	523
HUMBERSIDE	366	28	338
INVERNESS	879	34	845
ISLAY	108	8	100
ISLES OF SCILLY (ST.MARYS)	584	-	584
KIRKWALL	910	50	860
LANDS END (ST JUST)	387	-	387
LEEDS BRADFORD	3,049	65	2,984
LERWICK (TINGWALL)	57	-	57
LIVERPOOL (JOHN LENNON)	3,698	42	3,656
CITY OF DERRY (EGLINTON)	299	6	293
MANCHESTER	17,935	181	17,754
NEWCASTLE	3,704	28	3,676
NEWQUAY	446	34	412
NORWICH	1,168	7	1,161
SUMBURGH	1,006	34	972
SHOREHAM	-	-	-
SOUTHAMPTON	1,392	54	1,338
STORNOWAY	465	32	433



	<u>Total</u>	<u>Of Which Cancelled</u>	<u>Total Air Transport Movements Excluding Cancelled</u>
<b>Other UK Airports</b>			
TEESSIDE INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT	405	20	385
TIREE	151	31	120
WICK JOHN O GROATS	53	2	51
Total Other UK Airports	90,624	1,420	89,204
Total All Reporting UK Airports	187,546	2,220	185,326
<b>Non UK Reporting Airports</b>			
ALDERNEY	357	19	338
GUERNSEY	1,502	37	1,465
ISLE OF MAN	778	35	743
JERSEY	1,380	1	1,379
Total Non UK Reporting Airports	4,017	92	3,925

**Note**

(a) Excludes Air Taxi operations

(b) Summary reporting airports are not required to report cancelled flights: Harwarden, Isles Of Scilly (St Marys), Lands End, Lydd, Shoreham.

(c) No data recorded in the cancelled column does not necessarily confirm that no flights were cancelled but that no cancelled flights were reported.

(d) Cancelled Oil Rig operations are included.

